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Sevenin ten think that there is a housing crisis in Britain

To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements...

I Agree I Neither Disagree I

There is a housing crisis in Britain

There is a housing crisis in my local area

Base: 1,131 Online British adults aged 18+, 7-10 June 2024.
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‘There is a housing crisis in Britian': Trend

To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements...

‘There is a housing crisis in Britain’
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I 11% Disagree

Base: 1,131 Online British adults aged 18+, 7-10 June 2024.
¢.1000 people asked each wave.
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‘There is a housing crisis in my local area’: Trend

To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements...

‘There is a housing crisis in my local area’
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Base: 1,131 Online British adults aged 18+, 7-10 June 2024.
¢.1000 people asked each wave.

© Ipsos | Housing Polling | June 2024 | PUBLIC 4 M




N Agree B Neither Disagree [}

Among mortgage holders 69% 10%
To what extent do you

agree or disagree with each Among 2018 — -
of the fO||OWing Conservative voters - o

Among 2019 1%

statements... Labour voters

‘There is a housing

crisis in Britain - Amongal
by demographic

groups Among renters

Among home owners

O

6%

‘There is a housing crisis in
Britain’ Among 18-34s

Among 35-b4s

Among bb+

Base: 1,131 Online British adults aged 18+, including (357) renters, (283)
mortgage holders, (465) home owners, (334) 2019 Conservative voters, (296)
2019 Labour voters, (338) 18-34s, (399) 35-54s, (394) 55+, 7-10 June 2024.
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‘There is a housing
crisis in my local
area’ - by
demographic
group

To what extent do you
agree or disagree with each
of the following
statements...

‘There is a housing crisis in
my local area’

Base: 1,131 Online British adults aged 18+, including (357) renters, (283)
mortgage holders, (465) home owners, (334) 2019 Conservative voters, (296)
2019 Labour voters, (338) 18-34s, (399) 35-54s, (394) 55+, 7-10 June 2024.
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Among all

Among renters
Among home owners

Among mortgage holders

Among 2019
Conservative voters

Among 2019
Labour voters

Among 18-34s
Among 35-b4s

Among bb+




Over two in five think
housing has been
discussed too little
over the last few
years, including half
of renters

Generally speaking, do you
think that the issue of housing
has been discussed in Britain
too much, too little or about
the right amount over the last
few years

Base: 1,131 Online British adults aged 18+, including (357) renters, (283)
mortgage holders, (465) home owners, (334) 2019 Conservative voters, (296)
2019 Labour voters, (338) 18-34s, (399) 35-54s, (394) 55+, 7-10 June 2024.
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Among all

Among renters
Among home owners

Among mortgage holders

Among 2019
Conservative voters

Among 2019
Labour voters

Among 18-34s
Among 35-b4s

Among bb+

N Toolittle ] About the right amount Too much |J
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13%
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Half of Britons think the Conservative Government is doing a bad job at
improving housing in Britain

Do you think the Conservative Government is doing a good job or bad job at improving housing in Britain or
do you have no view either way?

I Good job I Neither Bad job I
Among all
By party support - June 2024 data

Among 2019

33%

Among 2019 Labour ° 49 o
voters o i

Conservative voters

Base: 1,131 Online British adults aged 18+, 7-10 June 2024, including (334) 2019 Conservative voters and (296) 2019 Labour voters
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The public are split on whether they think a Labour Government would do a better job
than the current Government at improving housing, or whether it would make no
difference

And compared to the current Government, do you think a Labour Government would do a better or worse
job atimproving housing in Britain, or would it make no difference?

I A better job I No difference A worse job

By party support - June 2024 data

Among 2019 Labour °

Base: 1,131 Online British adults aged 18+, 7-10 June 2024, including (334) 2019 Conservative voters and (296) 2019 Labour voters

Among all

Jun 24 36%

May 23 35%

Among 2019
Conservative voters

19%
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Three quarters think that the amount of affordable properties available to rent, and
the amount of homelessness in Britain as a whole are a serious problem

Below is a list of housing issues facing Britain today. Please indicate how serious a problem, if at all, you think each

one is?

The amount of affordable
properties available to rent

The amount of homelessness in Britain as a whole

The amount of affordable
properties available to buy

The condition of rented properties in the social sector

The amount of social housing available i.e. homes
to rent from a housing association or a local authority

Building enough homes quickly
enough to meet Britain's needs

The condition of rented properties in the private sector
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Changein
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Base: 1,131 Online British adults aged 18+, 7-10 June 2024.
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Seven in ten support introducing rent controls in England so that rents in the private

sector do not raise by more than the national inflation rate

To what extent do you support or oppose the following...

I Support I Neither Oppose

Introducing rent controls in England so that rents in the o o o
private sector do not rise by more than the national inflation rate* 71 /O 15 AJ 8 /O

R s 85% o
20%
21%
21%

Building a set of new towns including new housing, transport, 470/
schools, hospitals etc. o

Government borrowing money to fund the building of 460/
more affordable housing for people to buy or rent? o

Government borrowing money to fund improvements of
existing homes (such as improving insultation or grants 45%
for homeowners to move from gas boilers to heat pumps)

Anincrease in taxes to fund the building of more 360/
affordable housing for people to buy or rent? o

Anincrease in taxes to fund the improvement of existing
homes (such as improving insultation or grants for 35%
homeowners to move from gas boilers to heat pumps)

Base: 1,131 Online British adults aged 18+, 7-10 June 2024. *381adults in England

32%
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Almost four in five 2019 Labour voters support introducing rent controls in England so
that rents in the private sector do not rise by more than the national inflation rate

To what extent do you support or oppose the following... Introducing rent controls in England so that rents in the
private sector do not rise by more than the national inflation rate

I Support I Neither Oppose I

Among all - Trend data

By party vote
Conservative vaters
Labourvoters

By tenure

Among homeowners VAVA 1N%
e lder ° °
holders 70% 16% 9%

Among renters 73% 16% 6%

Base: 981 0nline adults living in England aged 18+, 7-10 June 2024, including(298) 2019 Conservative voters, (262) 2019 Labour voters, (311) renters, (239) mortgage holders, and (405) homeowners &
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